(1)  For each investigation with the preparation 329 

and submission of the required reports, the following fees shall 330 

be billed to and paid by the county for which the service is 331 

provided: 332 

(a)  (i)  A medical examiner or his deputy shall receive 333 

One Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($125.00) for each completed 334 

report of investigation of death, plus the examiner's actual 335 

expenses.  In addition to that fee, in cases where the cause of 336 

death was sudden infant death syndrome (SIDS) and the medical 337 

examiner provides a SIDS Death Scene Investigation report, or the 338